
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 

Class 
FX 
CF 
F5 
CF 
CF 

No. 
56 
2 

17 
04 
61 

Name 
John Brumder 
Wayne Nicolette 
Alvaro Haesbaert 
Joe Marcinski 
Chuck Van Nostrand 

Laps 
20 
20 
19 
19 
18 

Best Tm 
1:30.085 
1:37.065 
1:35.827 
1:39.682 
1:43.466 

Hometown 
Winchester VA 
Cockeysville MD 
Columbia MD 
Stephens City VA 
Alexandria VA 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
WDC 

Member_ID 
54632 
151827 
549640 
36360 
230187 

Make/Model 
Van Diemen 
Lola 1973 T-340 
Red Devil RD01 
Royale RP24 
Zink 10C 

Sponsor 

RAC Engines/Xibitz.net 

Beaker the BLBDE 
C&P Racing Enterprises 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 9:40am   Official: 10:10am 
Total Time of Race: 31:35.725 

Printed: 10/10/2021 10:07:37 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Don Yeske, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:18.294 

Avg. Speed 

75.960 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.085 

Best Speed 

79.925 

Best Lap by 

56 - John Brumder 

October MARRS [#21-R-20455] 

Grp 1 Wings & Things 

Grp 1 Wings & Things Feature Race 

Race (50:00 or 20 Laps) started at 8:56:04 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/10/2021 08:40 

October MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



2021 Event 8 Bracket SetNo: 1 RaceNo: 2
Sanction: 21-R-20455    Date: 2021-10-09 Track: Summit Point Location: Summit Point, WV    (Return to 2021 season results) (2021)

Position Car Name SCCA ID Class Laps Best Lap Bracket Session Additional Data Region

Bracket: A3      Low: 1:19.000 High: 1:20.999

14 05 Bill Smith 291108_1 BIT 2 6:16.519 A3 B5 Charles Town WV WDC

Bracket: A4      Low: 1:21.000 High: 1:22.999

2 81 Steven Schuh 333773_1 BIT 10 1:39.793 A4 B5 Gibson Island MD WDC

11 50 Steve Martin 428191 BIT 9 1:56.213 A4 B5 Silver Spring MD WDC

15 124 Kyle Fultz 647334 BIT 1 2:18.513 A4 B5 Highland MD WDC

Bracket: A5      Low: 1:23.000 High: 1:24.999

3 5 Mike Kosuth 549339 BIT 10 1:40.979 A5 B5 West Chester PA Phil

4 25 Aaron Meisner 452464 BIT 10 1:42.324 A5 B5 Baltimore MD WDC

16 77 Scott Merker 450967 BIT 0 0:00.000 A5 none Alexandria VA WDC

17 55 Allen Rothman 285013 BIT 0 0:00.000 A5 none Freehold NJ NNJ

Bracket: B1      Low: 1:25.000 High: 1:26.999

1 93 Ed Keturakis 636995 BIT 10 1:39.777 B1 B5 Washington DC WDC

Bracket: B3      Low: 1:29.000 High: 1:30.999

6 02 Steve Hanford 662925 BIT 10 1:48.008 B3 B5 West Chester PA PHL

7 127 Jeff Liller 445323 BIT 10 1:48.135 B3 B5 Thurmont MD WDC

8 181 Lawrence Slivinski 338423 BIT 10 1:48.095 B3 B5 Ellicott City MD WDC

http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/bracket/2021


13 03 John Early 309800 BIT 6 1:50.435 B3 B5 Lansdale PA WDC

18 63 Brian Downey 106815 BIT 0 0:00.000 B3 none Bluemont VA WDC

Bracket: B4      Low: 1:31.000 High: 1:32.999

5 83 William Windsor 347756 BIT 10 1:45.125 B4 B5 Frederick MD WDC

Bracket: B5      Low: 1:33.000 High: 9:59.999

9 114 Tim Frank 617058 BIT 9 1:51.347 B5 B5 Glen Burnie MD WDC

10 6 Chuck Edmondson 355990 BIT 9 1:52.192 B5 B5 Severna Park MD WDC

12 66 Robert Gehret 621048 BIT 9 1:54.976 B5 B5 Hampstead MD WDC



2021 Event 8 Bracket SetNo: 1 RaceNo: 3
Sanction: 21-R-20455    Date: 2021-10-09 Track: Summit Point Location: Summit Point, WV    (Return to 2021 season results) (2021)

Position Car Name SCCA ID Class Laps Best Lap Bracket Session Additional Data Region

Bracket: A3      Low: 1:19.000 High: 1:20.999

17 05 Bill Smith 291108_1 BIT 0 0:00.000 A3 none Charles Town WV WDC

Bracket: A4      Low: 1:21.000 High: 1:22.999

1 124 Kyle Fultz 647334 BIT 10 1:25.318 A4 B1 Highland MD WDC

2 81 Steven Schuh 333773_1 BIT 10 1:26.068 A4 B1 Gibson Island MD WDC

8 50 Steve Martin 428191 BIT 10 1:29.594 A4 B3 Silver Spring MD WDC

Bracket: A5      Low: 1:23.000 High: 1:24.999

4 25 Aaron Meisner 452464 BIT 10 1:26.883 A5 B1 Baltimore MD WDC

5 5 Mike Kosuth 549339 BIT 10 1:27.444 A5 B2 West Chester PA Phil

6 55 Allen Rothman 285013 BIT 10 1:26.321 A5 B1 Freehold NJ NNJ

18 77 Scott Merker 450967 BIT 0 0:00.000 A5 none Alexandria VA WDC

Bracket: B1      Low: 1:25.000 High: 1:26.999

3 93 Ed Keturakis 636995 BIT 10 1:26.740 B1 B1 Washington DC WDC

Bracket: B3      Low: 1:29.000 High: 1:30.999

7 127 Jeff Liller 445323 BIT 10 1:30.368 B3 B3 Thurmont MD WDC

9 63 Brian Downey 106815 BIT 10 1:29.628 B3 B3 Bluemont VA WDC

10 03 John Early 309800 BIT 10 1:29.646 B3 B3 Lansdale PA WDC

http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/bracket/2021


11 02 Steve Hanford 662925 BIT 10 1:30.587 B3 B3 West Chester PA PHL

16 181 Lawrence Slivinski 338423 BIT 9 1:40.619 B3 B5 Ellicott City MD WDC

Bracket: B4      Low: 1:31.000 High: 1:32.999

12 83 William Windsor 347756 BIT 10 1:33.001 B4 B5 Frederick MD WDC

Bracket: B5      Low: 1:33.000 High: 9:59.999

13 6 Chuck Edmondson 355990 BIT 9 1:36.350 B5 B5 Severna Park MD WDC

14 114 Tim Frank 617058 BIT 9 1:35.280 B5 B5 Glen Burnie MD WDC

15 66 Robert Gehret 621048 BIT 9 1:43.283 B5 B5 Hampstead MD WDC



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
4 
8 
5 
9 
6 

10 
DNF 

DNS 

Class 
ITB 
ITS 
ITB 
ITB 
ITS 
ITS 
ITB 
ITB 
ITB 
ITB 
ITS 
ITB 
ITS 
ITB 
ITS 
ITB 
B-Spec 

ITB 

No. 
50 

105 
26 
69 
51 
49 
44 
28 
82 

111 
07 
89 
01 
10 
7 

36 
152 

80 

Name 
L Chuck Allard III 
Arun Master 
Elazar Mann 
Scott Holman 
Alan Phillips 
Steve Moller 
Richard Allen 
Cameron Gillies 
Carl Fosler 
Carlos Schooler 
Matt Littleton 
Alton Fryer III 
Anthony Piselli 
Ronald Polimeni 
Chuck DeHaven 
Patrick Pegues 
Garret Bowser 

Windsor Furr 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
18 
17 
7 

Best Tm 
1:46.631 
1:45.996 
1:46.688 
1:46.903 
1:47.042 
1:47.036 
1:46.688 
1:48.028 
1:47.161 
1:48.116 
1:51.365 
1:52.485 
1:55.228 
1:57.635 
1:58.112 
1:50.167 
1:56.463 

Hometown 
Derwood MD 
New York NY 
Fairmont WV 
Frederick MD 
Glassboro NJ 
Bethlehem PA 
Frederick MD 
Round Hill VA 
Montgomery Village MD 
Middletown MD 
Washington DC 
Pasadena MD 
Maurertown VA 
Capon Bridge WV 
Winchester VA 
Leesburg VA 
Leesburg VA 

Laurel MD 

Region 
WDC 
NYR 
NOV 
WDC 
SJR 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 
51457 
448605 
459203 
89691_1 
623171 
516689 
167359 
496744 
268597 
292224 
307567 
148516 
547804 
12985_1 
334766 
188386 
624044 

268755 

Make/Model 
Porsche 924 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota MR2 
Mazda Protege 
Mazda RX-7 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Porsche 924 
Toyota MR2 
BMW 325is 
BMW 2002 
Honda Civic SI 
Volvo 142E 
BMW 325is 
Alfa Romeo GTV 
Honda Fit 

BMW 2002 

Sponsor 
Fifty Plus Cars LLC 
Classic Car Club Manhattan/Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Frederick Motorsports 
Turf Trade 
RP Performance/Planet Miata 
frederick motorsports 

FreSoft/Fifty Plus Cars LLC 

ml2motorsports.com 
Fry Guy Racing 

Odyssey House 

European Service Centre 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 11:00am   Official: 11:30am 
Total Time of Race: 36:14.913 

Printed: 10/10/2021 11:23:02 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Don Yeske, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.413 

Avg. Speed 

66.210 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.996 

Best Speed 

67.927 

Best Lap by 

105 - Arun Master 

October MARRS [#21-R-20455] 

Grp 3 B-Spec_ITB_ITC_ITS 

Grp 3 B-Spec_ITB_ITC_ITS Feature Race 

Race (50:00 or 20 Laps) started at 10:07:06 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/10/2021 09:50 

October MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
4 
8 
9 
2 
5 
6 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
AS 
AS 
AS 
STU 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
AS 
ITA 
ITA 
STU 
AS 
AS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 

SPO 
ITE 
SPO 
AS 
GT2 

No. 
88 

170 
91 
7 

31 
97 
37 
59 
1 

71 
146 
06 

117 
101 
07 

137 
83 
58 

113 
108 

5 
70 
72 

66 
00 
9 

30 
17 

Name 
Stephen Ott 
Jared Licklider 
Mark Wheaton 
Marshall Lytle 
Joel Gambino 
Kevin Rychlik 
Gregory Gale 
Peter Doane 
Daniel Freeman 
Philip Ruhl 
Ryan Harrison 
Daniel O. Licklider 
Derrick Rychlik 
Mhyar Alzayat 
Alan Lesher 
Anthony Hartz 
Kristian Bezanis 
Jairo Pena 
Kevin Gehman 
James Small 
Ben Selig 
Mike Lanning 
Barry Brown 

Tony Stefanon 
John Polishuk 
Robert Hasychak 
Steve Tumolo Jr. 
Andrew Mistak 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
11 
3 

Best Tm 
1:27.274 
1:28.711 
1:26.834 
1:34.230 
1:34.131 
1:38.259 
1:33.783 
1:39.842 
1:39.900 
1:39.269 
1:36.568 
1:36.492 
1:38.967 
1:36.287 
1:33.832 
1:33.867 
1:34.866 
1:39.388 
1:40.459 
1:40.278 
1:34.015 
1:46.058 
1:58.352 

Hometown 
Quakertown PA 
Manchester PA 
Easthampton MA 
Alexandria VA 
Harpers Ferry WV 
Nokesville VA 
Reston VA 
Medford NJ 
Gainesville VA 
Walkersville MD 
Washington DC 
York PA 
Bristow VA 
Mclean VA 
Mount Holly Springs PA 
Pennsburg PA 
Souderton PA 
Catharpin VA 
Downingtown PA 
Williamsburg VA 
Arlington VA 
Williamsburg VA 
Alexandria VA 

Shermans Dale PA 
Ashburn VA 
Nokesville VA 
Shillington PA 
Belmont OH 

Region 
PHL 
SUS 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
PHL 
PHL 
WDC 
PHL 
BRR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
BMR 
NEO 

Member_ID 
438445 
512146 
379007 
299596 
181754 
464831 
270802 
415457 
496808 
539204 
623983 
379856 
497733 
434929 
119026 
478293 
555782 
529134 
646840 
493946 
350419 
276765 
201662 

237202 
435042 
349346 
253833 
545199 

Make/Model 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
BMW 325 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota MR2 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Mustang GT 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Dodge Neon 
Ford Mustang GT 
Ford Mustang GT 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang 
FFR Cobra 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Sponsor 
Steve MOttersports 
Lancaster Starter and alternator/BG oil 
Vortex Motors 
ML2Motorsports 
RP Performance 
Motorsport Solutions 

Autobella Detailing 
Envirotex Environmental/RP Performance 
rp performance 

Green Acres Ground Maintenance 
Motorsports Solutions 
Motorsport Solutions 

Dwarf Racing/RP Performance 
RP Performance 
Aircraft Wing and Rotor .com 

Springfield Auto Body 

Catfishracing 
Motorsport Solutions 
CSRS 
Bad Horsie Racing 
Belmont Classic Cars/Date Mining Services/Larrol Supply 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 11:50am   Official: 1:05pm 
Total Time of Race: 34:27.421 

Printed: 10/10/2021 12:59:05 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Don Yeske, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

16.073 

Avg. Speed 

69.652 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.834 

Best Speed 

82.917 

Best Lap by 

91 - Mark Wheaton 

October MARRS [#21-R-20455] 

Grp 4 Big Bore 

Grp 4 Big Bore Feature Race 

Race (50:00 or 20 Laps) started at 11:04:03 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/10/2021 10:40 

October MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 

No. 
195 
44 
78 
48 
08 

105 
10 
98 
81 

54 

Name 
Adam Miller 
Kipp Gaynor 
Theodore Cahall 
Benjamin Pollick 
Robert Cahall 
John Jenkins 
Glenn Evans 
Daniel Conway 
E. Lawrence Cahall 

Michael Cohen 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
7 
6 

Best Tm 
1:28.093 
1:28.007 
1:28.034 
1:29.257 
1:28.734 
1:29.291 
1:31.996 
1:28.139 
1:38.400 

Hometown 
Brooklyn NY 
Derwood MD 
Christiansburg VA 
Merrifield VA 
Gurnee IL 
New York NY 
Centreville VA 
Ruther Glen VA 
Indian Creek IL 

Owings Mills MD 

Region 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
CHI 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
CHI 

WDC 

Member_ID 
446883 
117675 
386084 
497486 
426156 
443782 
385664 
449675 
416128 

452581 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
JK Living/Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 
Structural Rehabilitation Group 
Cahall/Meathead Racing 
Auto Clinic 
Cahall/Meathead Racing 
Classic Car Club Manhattan/Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 
Mini's Mission/Performance Auto Works/Convenience Tire & Auto 
Team-Crucible/Brondon Foot & Ankle/RacingBids.com/BAD Industries/RP Performance 
Cahall Racing 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 1:55pm   Official: 2:30pm 
Total Time of Race: 29:39.400 

Printed: 10/10/2021 2:34:42 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Don Yeske, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.211 

Avg. Speed 

80.926 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.007 

Best Speed 

81.812 

Best Lap by 

44 - Kipp Gaynor 

October MARRS [#21-R-20455] 

Grp 5 SM 

Grp 5 SM Feature Race 

Race (50:00 or 20 Laps) started at 13:13:06 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/10/2021 13:10 

October MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 
6 

69 
81 
09 
83 
25 
31 
07 
5 

55 

Name 
Gianclaudio Angelini 
Darrel Stein 
Steven Schuh 
Matthew Polk 
Elizabeth Miller 
Aaron Meisner 
Bruce Kromminga 
Amy Gould 
Mike Kosuth 
Allen Rothman 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
16 

Best Tm 
1:21.832 
1:21.918 
1:22.475 
1:23.111 
1:25.024 
1:24.493 
1:24.068 
1:25.305 
1:26.791 
1:26.095 

Hometown 
Brooklyn NY 
Allentown PA 
Gibson Island MD 
Gibson Is MD 
Cabin John MD 
Baltimore MD 
Millersville MD 
Gibson Island MD 
West Chester PA 
Freehold NJ 

Region 
NYR 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
NNJ 

Member_ID 
533920 
351373 
333773_1 
287593 
304699 
318226 
178364 
299926 
549339 
285013 

Make/Model 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

Sponsor 
Readytoair.tv 
speed 1 
HagermanRacEngineering 
MSI DFAT Services 
Porcupine Racing 
Merrill Lynch 
Dog Gone Racing 
Huari Racing 
Hagerman RacEngineering 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 2:50pm   Official: 3:30pm 
Total Time of Race: 30:02.114 

Printed: 10/10/2021 3:27:09 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Don Yeske, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.198 

Avg. Speed 

79.906 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.832 

Best Speed 

87.985 

Best Lap by 

6 - Gianclaudio Angelini 

October MARRS [#21-R-20455] 

Grp 6 EM1_EM2_SRF_SRF3 

Grp 6 EM1_EM2_SRF_SRF3 Feature Race 

Race (50:00 or 20 Laps) started at 14:08:30 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/10/2021 13:45 

October MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
5 
1 
4 
1 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SPU 
T4 
STL 
STL 
STL 
GTP 
HP 
HP 
HP 
STL 
GTP 
STL 
GTL 
HP 
SRX7 
GTP 
GTP 
HP 
EP 
EP 
SRX7 
HP 

EP 
T4 
STL 
FP 
HP 
EP 
STL 

No. 
98 
93 
44 

182 
27 
11 
64 
63 
29 
55 
16 

105 
46 

131 
24 
57 
14 
43 

164 
17 
45 
56 

83 
8 

54 
7 

90 
97 
38 

Name 
James Pettinato 
Ed Keturakis 
Kipp Gaynor 
Theodore Cahall 
Johnathan Sines 
Bruce Shelton 
Lawrence Friason 
Greg Plush 
Michael MacQueen 
Matt Wood 
Drew Eary 
Arun Master 
Alec Maisel 
Taylor Hyatt 
Alexander Cumming 
Jonathan Allen 
David R Mapes 
Glenn Hoffman 
Kathleen Leidich 
James Lindenthal 
Mark Hillyer 
Mike Kelley 

Michael Unger 
Christopher Childs 
Michael Cohen 
Jim Karamanis 
Carolyn Bayer-Broring 
Bert Struble 
Court Wilson 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
10 
4 
1 

Best Tm 
1:23.368 
1:25.950 
1:27.652 
1:27.843 
1:28.350 
1:28.743 
1:29.309 
1:30.430 
1:31.847 
1:30.161 
1:32.995 
1:32.578 
1:33.785 
1:34.436 
1:36.762 
1:36.111 
1:39.883 
1:40.252 
1:40.039 
1:28.001 
1:43.523 

29:25.272 

Hometown 
Scranton PA 
Washington DC 
Derwood MD 
Christiansburg VA 
Martinsburg  WV 
Charles Town WV 
Reston VA 
Reston VA 
University Park MD 
Boonsboro MD 
Elliston VA 
New York NY 
Catonsville MD 
Fayetteville PA 
Bristow VA 
Tyler TX 
College Park MD 
N Versailles PA 
Leesburg VA 
Morgantown WV 
Winchester VA 
Fayetteville PA 

Gloucester Point VA 
Purcellville VA 
Owings Mills MD 
Manassas VA 
Derwood MD 
Brookhaven PA 
Silver Spring MD 

Region 
NEP 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
STC 
WDC 
NOV 
WDC 
WDC 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 

Member_ID 
275711 
636995 
117675 
386084 
535151 
115976 
644460 
129919 
413753 
624521 
547148 
448605 
235288 
288965_3 
624886 
505580 
260866_1 
265583 
379946 
646891 
353125 
437996 

187754 
291298 
452581 
412741 
228992 
121293 
230367 

Make/Model 
BMW M3 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Pinto 
Volkswagen Scirocco 
Nissan 510 
MG Midget 
Mazda RX-7 
Ford Pinto 
Mazda Miata 
Nissan 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Mazda RX-7 
Ford Pinto 
Ford Pinto 
Volkswagen Scirocco 
Alfa Romeo Spider 
Mazda Rx-7 
Mazda Spec RX-7 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Honda S2000 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Pinto 
Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 
Mazda RX-7 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
DPS Nutrition 
Hoosier/Hawk/and Mazda 
Structural Rehabilitation Group 
Cahall Racing/Meathead Racing 
Sines Motorsports/Reliable Towing/RP Performance 
The Wheel/Cork Street Tavern/Jordan Springs Market/Automotive Enterprises 

Oulipo Racing 

Classic Car Club Manhattan/Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 
OE Custom 
New German Performance/Mad Mike Motorsports/Hyatt Auto Racing Team/Half-Fast/Lee 
Quality Autobody of Fairfax 

Automotive Enterprises/Lame Horse Racing 
Wankerville traveling Circus 
ESM Racing 

Bald Flaggers of America 
New German Performance/Mad Mike Motorsports/Half-Fast Motorsports/Flamingo Racing 

Custom Car Care 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 
ELB Racing/Racer Walsh Co. 
Blue Crab Racing 
bucket list racing 
Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 3:30pm   Official: 4:20pm 
Total Time of Race: 28:09.054 

Printed: 10/10/2021 4:17:02 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Don Yeske, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:04.624 

Avg. Speed 

85.255 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.368 

Best Speed 

86.364 

Best Lap by 

98 - James Pettinato 

October MARRS [#21-R-20455] 

Grp 7 Small Bore 

Grp 7 Small Bore Feature Race 

Race (50:00 or 20 Laps) started at 14:48:57 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/10/2021 14:35 

October MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 

SSM 
SSM 

No. 
06 
11 
66 
15 
32 
85 
19 
20 
44 
37 

121 
95 

146 
73 
1 

199 
04 
58 
05 
27 
51 
26 

113 
45 
70 
6 

24 
108 
71 
40 

101 
14 
2 
5 

18 
56 

Name 
Neil O'Rourke 
Richard Hromin 
Kevin Kopp 
Ryan Maloney 
Scott O'Rourke 
Samuel Scott 
Kahlil Natirboff 
Seth Gentry 
Jedd Fahnestock 
Ryan Franklin 
Frank Tiburzi 
Daniel Duncan 
Ryan Harrison 
Scott Weir 
David Biegert 
Ben Sarli 
Adam Volatile 
Jairo Pena 
Michael Monaghan 
Jay Bindrim 
John Maslin 
Eduardo Arispe 
Jon Moyer 
Anthony Piselli 
David Pinto 
James Roberts 
Steve Wolfson 
James Small 
David Lanning 
John Grahor 
Mhyar Alzayat 
Andy O'Brien 
Marc Flitcroft 
Mark Rougeux 

David Wible 
Jeff Horowitz 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
20 
8 
3 
3 

Best Tm 
1:28.611 
1:28.362 
1:28.420 
1:28.422 
1:28.778 
1:28.711 
1:28.751 
1:29.359 
1:29.408 
1:30.193 
1:29.907 
1:30.883 
1:30.659 
1:30.932 
1:29.716 
1:31.304 
1:31.749 
1:30.661 
1:31.867 
1:30.977 
1:32.855 
1:32.779 
1:32.663 
1:32.020 
1:31.548 
1:33.451 
1:33.897 
1:36.019 
1:37.341 
1:38.904 
1:31.289 
1:30.416 
1:31.694 
1:31.625 

Hometown 
Baltimore MD 
Stroudsburg PA 
Great Falls VA 
Dayton MD 
Baltimore MD 
Rising Sun MD 
Washington DC 
Hanover MD 
Stephenson VA 
Frederick MD 
Silver Spring MD 
Fairfax VA 
Washington DC 
Silver Spring MD 
Warrenton VA 
Millersville MD 
Sykesville MD 
Catharpin VA 
Hedgesville WV 
Nokesville VA 
Ellicott City MD 
Germantown MD 
Birdsboro PA 
Maurertown VA 
Rockville MD 
Mount Joy PA 
Leesburg VA 
Williamsburg VA 
Richmond VA 
Ashburn VA 
Mclean VA 
Winchester VA 
Berryville VA 
Alexandria VA 

Wallingford PA 
Towson MD 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
BMR 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
BRR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

PHL 
WDC 

Member_ID 
373646 
273006 
359310 
530766 
480611 
485237 
480331 
514563 
416250 
648638 
624937 
425025 
623983 
349162 
479527 
649676 
651335 
529134 
349443 
529672 
383713 
376133 
650071 
547804 
533206 
397904 
109456_1 
493946 
497285 
500700 
434929 
548266 
428112 
165743 

354254 
479141 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Spec Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Columbia Tile & Marble 
RP Performance/VCF 
Performance Auto Works/Kopp Motorsports 
Its Not That Bad 
ZeroFOX & RP Performance 
RP Performance 
RP Performance/Pit Viper Entertainment Network/Harbor Freight 

RP Performance 
RP Performance 

RP Performance 

Sarli Motorsports 

Family Psychiatric Services 

RP Performance 
Dwarf Racing 

RP Performance Racing 
Jim Roberts West Main Auto 
Driving Autism Awareness 
RP Performance 

RP Performance 
Motorsport Solutions 
RP Performance 

DBM RACING/J & L AUTOMOTIVE 

PERFORMANCE AUTO WORKS/RP PERFORMANCE 
Hotztuff Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 4:15pm    Official: 10/11 7:30pm 
Total Time of Race: 32:06.229 
Car #101 moved behind all compliant cars in class per GCR 9.3.50 
Car #58 penalized 5 positions in class per GCR 6.11.1.B 

Printed: 10/11/2021 7:18:04 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Don Yeske, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.215 

Avg. Speed 

74.757 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.362 

Best Speed 

81.483 

Best Lap by 

11 - Richard Hromin 

October MARRS [#21-R-20455] 

Grp 8 SSM 

Grp 8 SSM Feature Race 

Race (50:00 or 20 Laps) started at 15:30:13 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/10/2021 15:25 

October MARRS

Official Feature Race Results


